
Treść instrukcji wg normy EN ISO 20471:2013 + A1:2016 / Rozporządzenia PPE 2016/425/EU
Producent: TOYA S.A., ul. Sołtysowicka 13/15, 51-168 Wrocław, Polska 
Opis wyrobu: Kamizelka ostrzegawcza jest środkiem ochrony osobistej kategorii II zapewniająca użytkownikowi wyróżnial-
ność. Kamizelka została wykonana z barwnego materiału fl uorescencyjnego na którego naszyto pasy wykonane z materiału 
odblaskowego. Dostępne są dwie barwy materiałów fl uorescencyjnych: żółta i pomarańczowoczerwona. Kamizelka jest 
zapinana za pomocą taśm wyposażonych w rzepy. Kamizelka spełnia wymogi wyrobu odzieżowego klasy 2 wg wymogów 
normy EN ISO 20471. Odzież została wykonana z materiałów podanych na metce. U osób szczególnie wrażliwych, odzież 
może podrażniać skórę. 
Zalecenia użytkowania odzieży: Nie używać odzieży o niewłaściwym rozmiarze, zbyt luźniej lub zbyt ciasnej. Po założeniu 
odzieży dopasować ją używając elementów regulacyjnych, tak aby jak najlepiej chroniła jednocześnie nie zmniejszając 
swobody ruchu. Przed podjęciem pracy upewnić się, że wszystkie guziki, zamki, rzepy i zatrzaski zostały zamknięte. Upew-
nić się, że nie pozostawiono luźnych, odstających elementów odzieży, które mogłyby zostać pochwycone podczas pracy. 
Nie stosować odzieży uszkodzonej, rozdartej lub z przetarciami. Przed każdym użyciem upewnić się, że odzież nie nosi 
śladów zużycia. 
Przechowywanie i transport odzieży: Produkt przechowywać w chłodnym, suchym, ciemnym, dobrze wentylowanym i 
zamkniętym pomieszczeniu, zarówno przed jak i po użyciu. Warunki przechowywania: temperatura +5 do +25 st. C, wilgot-
ność < 60%. Zbyt duża wilgotność powietrza, temperatura lub intensywne światło mogą niekorzystnie wpłynąć na ich jakość. 
Dostawca nie bierze odpowiedzialności za jakość produktu przechowywanego niezgodnie z zaleceniami. 
Produkt należy transportować w opakowaniach kartonowych lub z tworzywa sztucznego. Opakowanie powinno zapewniać 
wentylację. Produktu nie należy przechowywać dłużej niż 5 lat. 
Okres ważności: Produkt można używać do czasu pojawienia się oznak zużycia eksploatacyjnego, jednak nie dłużej niż 
5 lat od daty produkcji umieszczonej na metce produktu. Nie należy przekraczać określonej na etykiecie liczby cykli prań. 
Określona maksymalna ilość cykli prań nie jest jedynym współczynnikiem powiązanym z okresem trwałości odzieży. Okres 
trwałości zależy także od sposobu użycia, konserwacji, składowania itp.  
Konserwacja produktu: Produkt prać osobno, wywrócony na lewą stronę, w temperaturze 40 st. C. w ogólnie dostępnych 
środkach piorących przeznaczonych do odzieży kolorowej. Nie wirować. Nie suszyć w suszarkach bębnowych. Nie prasować. 
Nie czyścić chemicznie. Nie chlorować.  
Objaśnienie oznaczeń: VOREL - oznaczenie producenta, 7466X - nr kat. producenta; L, XL, 2XL, 3XL - oznaczenie roz-
miaru importera, porównać z tabelą; „symbol i” - znak oznaczający, że powinny być przeczytane informacje uzupełniające, 
CE - znak zgodności z wymaganiami dyrektyw nowego podejścia WE; EN ISO 20471:2013 + A1:2016 - nr normy euro-
pejskiej dotyczącej wymagań ogólnych dla odzieży ostrzegawczej o intensywnej widzialności; EN 13688:2013 - nr normy 
dotyczącej odzieży ochronnej.
Jednostka notyfi kowana biorąca udział w procesie oceny zgodności: TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH (nr notyfi -
kacji 0197), Tillystraße 2, 90431 Nürnberg, Niemcy 
Deklaracja zgodności: dostępna w karcie produktu na stronie toya24.pl

 - prać w temperaturze 40 st. C

 - nie suszyć w suszarkach bębnowych

 - nie prasować 

 - nie chlorować

 - nie czyścić chemicznie

 - przeczytać informacje uzupełniające

Tabela rozmiarów
Rozmiar L XL 2XL 3XL
Wzrost 180-188 188-196 196-204 204-212

Obwód klatki piersiowej 102-110 110-118 118-129 129-137

Inhalt der Anleitung nach EN ISO 20471:2013 + A1:2016 / PSA-Verordnung 2016/425/EU
Hersteller: TOYA S.A., ul. Sołtysowicka 13/15, 51-168 Wrocław, Polen. 
Produktbeschreibung: Die Warnweste ist eine persönliche Schutzausrüstung der Kategorie II, die garantiert, dass der Träger 
besser gesehen wird. Die Weste besteht aus farbigen, fl uoreszierendem Material, auf das Streifen aus refl ektierendem Ma-
terial genäht wurden. Zwei fl uoreszierende Farben sind erhältlich: gelb und orange-rot. Die Weste wird mit Klettverschlüssen 
befestigt. Die Weste erfüllt die Anforderungen der Klasse 2 der Bekleidungsprodukte nach EN ISO 20471. Die Kleidung be-
steht aus auf dem Etikett angegebenen Materialien. Bei besonders empfi ndlichen Menschen kann Kleidung die Haut reizen. 
Empfehlungen für die Verwendung der Kleidung: Verwenden Sie keine Kleidung, die zu klein, zu locker oder zu eng ist. 
Nach dem Anlegen des Kleidungsstücks ist das Kleidungsstück mit Hilfe von Verstellelementen so einzustellen, dass es den 
bestmöglichen Schutz bietet und die Bewegungsfreiheit nicht einschränkt. Vor Beginn der Arbeit ist sicherzustellen, dass alle 
Knöpfe, Reiß-, Klettverschlüsse und Druckknöpfe geschlossen sind. Achten Sie darauf, dass sich keine losen, hervorstehenden 
Teile des Kleidungsstücks während der Arbeit verfangen können. Verwenden Sie keine beschädigte, zerrissene oder durch-
gescheuerte Kleidung. Achten Sie vor jedem Gebrauch darauf, dass das Kleidungsstück keine Verschleißspuren aufweist. 
Lagerung und Transport der Kleidung: Lagern Sie das Produkt vor und nach dem Gebrauch in einem kühlen, trockenen, 
dunklen, gut belüfteten und geschlossenen Raum. Lagerbedingungen: Temperatur +5 bis +25°C. Feuchtigkeit < 60%. Über-
mäßige Feuchtigkeit, Temperatur oder intensives Licht können die Qualität beeinträchtigen. Der Lieferant haftet nicht für die 
Qualität eines Produktes, das nicht vorschriftsmäßig gelagert wurde. 
Das Produkt sollte in einer Karton- oder Kunststoff verpackung transportiert werden. Die Verpackung sollte Belüftung garan-
tieren. Das Produkt sollte nicht länger als 5 Jahre gelagert werden. 
Gültigkeitsdauer: Das Produkt darf bis zum Auftreten von Verschleißerscheinungen verwendet werden, jedoch nicht länger 
als 5 Jahre ab Herstellungsdatum auf dem Produktetikett. Überschreiten Sie nicht die auf dem Etikett angegebene Anzahl von 
Waschzyklen. Die angegebene maximale Anzahl von Waschzyklen ist nicht der einzige Faktor, der mit der Haltbarkeit des Klei-
dungsstücks zusammenhängt. Die Haltbarkeit hängt auch davon ab, wie das Produkt verwendet, gewartet, gelagert usw. wird.  
Produktpfl ege: Waschen Sie das Produkt separat, nach links gedreht, bei 40 Grad C in allgemein zugänglichen Waschmit-
teln, die für bunte Kleidung bestimmt sind. Nicht schleudern. Nicht in einem Wäschetrockner trocknen. Nicht Bügeln. Nicht 
chemisch reinigen. Nicht mit Chlor bleichen.  
Erläuterung der Bezeichnungen: VOREL - Herstellerbezeichnung, 7466X - Modellbezeichnung; Katalognummer des 
Einführers; YG801A, YG801B - Katalognummer des Herstellers;  L, XL, 2XL, 3XL - Importeursbezeichnung für Größe, ver-
gleichen Sie mit der Tabelle; „Symbol i“ - ein Zeichen, das angibt, dass zusätzliche Informationen gelesen werden sollten; 
CE - Konformitätszeichen mit den Anforderungen der Richtlinien des neuen Konzepts der EG; EN ISO 20471:2013 - Nr. 
der europäischen Norm zu Allgemeinen Anforderungen an Warnkleidung mit hoher Sichtbarkeit; EN 13688: 2013 - Nummer 
der Schutzkleidungsnorm.
Notifi zierungsstelle, die an der Konformitätsbewertung beteiligt ist: TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH (Notifi zie-
rungsnr. 0197), Tillystraße 2, 90431 Nürnberg, Deutschland 
Konformitätserklärung: erhältlich in der Produktkarte auf toya24.pl

 - bei 40 Grad Celsius waschen. C

 - nicht im Wäschetrockner trocknen lassen

 - nicht bügeln 

 - nicht mit Chlor bleichen

 - nicht chemisch reinigen

 - die ergänzenden Informationen zu lesen

Größentabelle:
Größe L XL 2XL 3XL

Körpergröße 180-188 188-196 196-204 204-212
Brustumfang 102-110 110-118 118-129 129-137

Зміст інструкцій відповідно до EN ISO 20471:2013 + A1:2016 / Регламент ЗІЗ 2016/425/EU
Виробник: TOYA S.A., вул. Солтисовіцка, 13/15; 51-168 Вроцлав, Польща 
Опис виробу: Попереджувальний жилет - це засіб індивідуального захисту категорії II, що забезпечує видимість 
користувача. Жилет виконаний з барвистого флуоресцентного матеріалу, на якому нашиті смуги із світловідбивно-
го матеріалу. Доступні два кольори флуоресцентних матеріалів: жовтий і оранжево-червоний. Жилет застібається 
стрічками на липучках. Жилет відповідає вимогам одягу класу 2 згідно EN ISO 20471. Одяг виготовлений   з матеріа-
лів, зазначених на етикетці. У особливо чутливих людей одяг може подразнювати шкіру. 
Рекомендації щодо використання одягу: Не використовуйте одяг невідповідного розміру - занадто малий або 
занадто вільний. Одягнувши одяг, відрегулюйте його за допомогою регулюючих елементів таким чином, щоб він 
забезпечував найкращий можливий захист, не обмежуючи свободу пересування. Перед початком роботи переко-
найтеся, що всі гудзики, замки, гачки, липучки і кнопки застебнуті. Перевірте, чи немає незакріплених, виступаючих 
частин одягу, які можуть зачепитися під час роботи. Не використовуйте пошкоджений, розірваний або дірявий одяг. 
Перед кожним використанням переконайтеся, що одяг не має ознак зносу. 
Зберігання та транспортування одягу: Тримайте виріб в прохолодному, сухому, темному, добре провітрюваному 
і закритому приміщенні, як до, так і після використання. Умови зберігання: температура від +5 до + 25°C. вологість 
<60%. Надмірна вологість, температура або інтенсивне світло можуть негативно позначитися на його якості. Поста-
чальник не несе відповідальності за якість продукту, що зберігається не у відповідності з інструкціями. 
Транспортування виробу повинно здійснюватися в картонній або пластиковій упаковці. Упаковка повинна забезпечу-
вати вентиляцію. Продукт не повинен зберігатися довше 5 років. 
Термін придатності: Виріб можна використовувати до появи ознак зносу, але не більше 5 років з дати виготовлення 
на етикетці виробу. Не перевищуйте кількість циклів прання, вказану на етикетці. Зазначена максимальна кількість 
циклів прання - не єдиний фактор, пов’язаний з терміном зберігання одягу. Термін придатності також залежить від 
того, як продукт використовується, обслуговується, зберігається і т.д.  
Технічне обслуговування продукту: Виріб прати окремо, вивернувши навиворіт, при 40 градусах Цельсія, в загаль-
нодоступних засобах для прання, призначених для кольорового одягу. Не віджимати. Не сушити в сушильній машині. 
Не прасувати. Не піддавати хімчистці. Не хлорувати.  
Пояснення позначень: VOREL - позначення виробника, 74666X - № кат. виробника; L, XL, 2XL, 3XL - позначення 
розміру імпортера, порівняйте з таблицею; «Символ i» - знак, який вказує на необхідність ознайомлення з додатко-
вою інформацією; CE - знак відповідності вимогам директив нового підходу ЄС; EN ISO 20471 діє до: 2013 + A1 до: 
2016 - номер Європейського стандарту загальних вимог до захисного одягу з високою видимістю; EN 13688: 2013 
- номер стандарту захисного одягу
Нотифікований орган, який бере участь в процесі оцінки відповідності: TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH (№ 
нотифікації 0197), Тілліштрассе 2, 90431 Нюрнберг, Німеччина
Декларація про відповідність: вказана на карті пристрою за адресою toya24.pl

 - машинне прання при 40 градусах C

 - не сушити в сушильній машині

 - не прасувати 

 - не хлорувати

 - не піддавати хімчистці

 - прочитати додаткову інформацію

Таблиця розмірів:
Розмір L XL 2XL 3XL
Ріст 180-188 188-196 196-204 204-212

Окружність грудей 102-110 110-118 118-129 129-137

Instrukcijas saturs atbilstoši standartam EN ISO 20471:2013/IAL regulai PPE 2016/425/EU
Ražotājs: TOYA S.A., ul. Sołtysowicka 13/15, 51-168 Wrocław, Poland
Izstrādājuma apraksts: brīdinājuma veste ir 2. kategorijas individuālais aizsardzības līdzeklis, kas nodrošina lietotājam 
redzamību. Veste ir izgatavota no krāsaina fl uorescējoša materiāla, kuram virsū uzšūtas lentes no atstarojoša materiāla. Ir 
pieejamas divas fl uorescējošo materiālu krāsas: dzeltenā un oranžsarkanā. Veste ir aizdarāma ar līplentēm. Veste atbilst 
2. kategorijas apģērba izstrādājums atbilstoši standartam EN ISO 20471. Apģērbs ir izgatavots no materiāliem, kas norādīti 
etiķetē. Īpaši jutīgu personu gadījumā apģērbs var kairināt ādu. 
Norādījumi par apģērba lietošanu: nelietojiet nepareiza izmēra, pārāk vaļīgu vai pārāk ciešu apģērbu. Pēc apģērba uzvilk-
šanas pielāgojiet to, izmantojot regulēšanas elementus, tā, lai tas nodrošinātu pēc iespējas labāku aizsardzību, vienlaikus 
nesamazinot kustību brīvību. Pirms darba sākšanas pārliecinieties, ka visas pogas, rāvējslēdzēji, līplentes un spiedpogas 
ir aizdarītas. Pārliecinieties, ka nav palikuši brīvi apģērba elementi, kas varētu tikt aizķerti darba laikā. Neizmantojiet bojātu, 
saplēstu apģērbu vai apģērbu ar noberzumiem. Pirms katras lietošanas reizes pārliecinieties, ka apģērbam nav nodiluma 
pēdu. 
Apģērba uzglabāšana un transportēšana: gan pirms izstrādājuma lietošanas, gan pēc tās pabeigšanas uzglabājiet iz-
strādājumu vēsā, sausā, tumšā, labi vēdināmā un slēgtā vietā. Uzglabāšanas apstākļi: temperatūra no +5 °C līdz +25 °C, 
mitrums < 60 %. Pārāk augsts mitrums, temperatūra vai intensīva gaisma vai negatīvi ietekmēt tā kvalitāti. Piegādātājs 
neatbild par neatbilstoši norādījumiem uzglabātā izstrādājuma kvalitāti. 
Transportējiet izstrādājumu kartona vai plastmasas iepakojumos. Iepakojumam ir jānodrošina ventilācija. Izstrādājumu ne-
drīkst uzglabāt ilgāk kā 5 gadus. 
Derīguma termiņš: izstrādājumu var lietot līdz ekspluatācijas nodiluma pazīmju parādīšanās, taču ne ilgāk kā 5 gadus no 
ražošanas datuma, kas norādīts uz izstrādājuma etiķetes. Nepārsniedziet uz etiķetes norādīto mazgāšanas ciklu skaitu. 
Noteiktais maksimālais mazgāšanas ciklu skaits nav vienīgais rādītājs, kas saistīts ar apģērba derīguma termiņu. Derīguma 
termiņš ir atkarīgs arī no lietošanas, kopšanas, uzglabāšanas u. tml. veida.  
Izstrādājuma kopšana: mazgājiet izstrādājumu atsevišķi, apgrieztu uz kreiso pusi, temperatūrā 40 °C, izmantojot plaši 
pieejamus līdzekļus krāsainu apģērbu mazgāšanai. Necentrifugējiet. Nežāvējiet veļas žāvētājos. Negludiniet. Netīriet ķī-
miski. Nehlorējiet.  
Apzīmējumu skaidrojums: VOREL —  ražotāja apzīmējums; 7466X —  ražotāja kat. Nr.; L, XL, 2XL, 3XL — importētāja 
izmēra apzīmējums, sk. tabulu; “simbols i” — zīme, kas nozīmē, ka ir jāizlasa papildinformācija; CE — atbilstības jaunās 
pieejas KE direktīvām zīme; EN ISO 20471:2013 + A1:2016 — Eiropas standarta, kas attiecas uz vispārīgajām intensīvas 
redzamības prasībām brīdinājuma apģērbiem, Nr. EN 13688: 2013 - aizsargtērpa standarta numurs
Paziņota iestāde, kas piedalās atbilstības novērtēšanas procesā: TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH (nr notyfi kacji 
0197), Tillystraße 2, 90431 Nürnberg, Vācija
Atbilstības deklarācija: pieejama izstrādājuma lapā tīmekļa vietnē toya24.pl

- Mazgājiet temperatūrā 40 °C.

- Nežāvējiet veļas žāvētājos.

- Negludiniet. 

- Nehlorējiet.

- Netīriet ķīmiski.

- Izlasiet papildinformāciju.

Izmēru tabula
Izmērs L XL 2XL 3XL

Augums 180–188 188–196 196–204 204–212
Krūškurvja apkārtmērs 102–110 110–118 118–129 129–137

Content of the manual according to EN ISO 20471:2013 + A1:2016 / PPE Regulation 2016/425/EU
Manufacturer: TOYA S.A., ul. Sołtysowicka 13/15, 51-168 Wrocław, Poland. 
Product description: The high-visibility vest is a category II personal protective equipment which ensures the wearer’s 
visibility. The vest is made of colourful fl uorescent material with sewn-on refl ective stripes. Two fl uorescent colours are 
available: yellow and orange-red. The vest is fastened with Velcro strips. The vest meets the requirements of class 2 clothing 
product according to EN ISO 20471. The clothing is made of materials indicated on the label. In particularly sensitive people, 
clothing can irritate the skin. 
Recommendations for use: Do not use clothes which are too small, too loose or too tight. After putting the clothes on, they 
must be adjusted using adjusting elements so that they provide the best possible protection while not restricting freedom 
of movement. Before starting work, make sure that all buttons, zips, Velcro and snap fasteners are closed. Make sure that 
there are no loose, protruding parts of the clothes which could be caught during work. Do not use damaged, torn or abraded 
clothes. Before each use, make sure that the clothes do not show any signs of wear. 
Storage and transport: Store the product in a cool, dry, dark, well-ventilated and closed room, both before and after use. 
Storage conditions: temperature +5 to +25° C, humidity < 60%. Excessive humidity, high temperature or intense light can 
adversely aff ect its quality. The supplier shall not be held liable for the quality of any product not stored in accordance with 
the instructions. 
The product must be transported in cardboard or plastic packaging. The packaging should provide ventilation. The product 
should not be stored for longer than 5 years. 
Expiry date: The product may be used until signs of wear appear, but no longer than 5 years from the date of manufacture 
indicated on the product label. Do not exceed the number of wash cycles specifi ed on the label. The specifi ed maximum 
number of wash cycles is not the only factor associated with the shelf life of the garment. Shelf life also depends on how the 
product is used, maintained, stored, etc.  
Product maintenance: Wash the product separately, turned inside out, at 40° C, in generally available washing detergents, 
intended for coloured clothing. Do not spin. Do not tumble dry. Do not iron. Do not dry-clean. Do not chlorinate.  
Explanation of the markings: VOREL - manufacturer’s mark, 7466X – manufacturer’s category number L, XL, 2XL, 3XL 
- importer’s size mark, compare with the table; “i symbol” - mark indicating that supplementary information should be read; 
CE - mark of conformity with the requirements of the EC New Approach directives; EN ISO 20471:2013 - the number of the 
European Standard for the General Requirements for High Visibility Clothing; EN 13688: 2013 - number of the protective 
clothing standard.
Notifi ed body involved in the conformity assessment process: TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH (notifi cation No. 
0197), Tillystraße 2, 90431 Nürnberg, Germany 
Declaration of conformity: available in the product card on toya24.pl

 - wash at 40° C

 - do not tumble dry

 - do not iron 

 - do not chlorinate

 - do not dry clean

 - read the supplementary information

Size table
Size L XL 2XL 3XL

Height 180-188 188-196 196-204 204-212
Chest circumference 102-110 110-118 118-129 129-137

Содержание инструкций в соответствии с EN ISO 20471:2013 + A1:2016/ Регламент СИЗ 2016/425/EU
Изготовитель: Zhejiang Yinguang Refl ecting Material Manufacturing Co. Ltd., Gangtou Industrial Area, Lutan, Wuyi, 
321208 Чжэцзян, Китай
Импортер / уполномоченный представитель: TOYA S.A., ул. Солтысовицка, 13/15; 51-168 Вроцлав, Польша 
Описание изделия: Предупредительный жилет - это средство индивидуальной защиты категории II, которое обе-
спечивает видимость пользователя. Жилет выполнен из красочного флуоресцентного материала, на котором на-
шиты полосы из светоотражающего материала. Доступны два цвета флуоресцентных материалов: желтый и оран-
жево-красный. Жилет застегивается лентами на липучках. Жилет отвечает требованиям одежды класса 2 согласно 
EN ISO 20471. Одежда изготовлена из материалов, указанных на этикетке. У особо чувствительных людей одежда 
может раздражать кожу. 
Рекомендации по использованию одежды: Не используйте одежду несоответствующего размера – слишком ма-
ленькую или слишком свободную. Одев одежду, отрегулируйте ее с помощью регулирующих элементов таким обра-
зом, чтобы она обеспечивала наилучшую возможную защиту, не ограничивая свободу передвижения. Перед началом 
работы убедитесь, что все пуговицы, замки, крючки, липучки и кнопки застегнуты. Убедитесь в отсутствии незакреплен-
ных, выступающих частей одежды, которые могут зацепиться во время работы. Не используйте поврежденную, разо-
рванную или протершуюся одежду. Перед каждым использованием убедитесь, что одежда не имеет признаков износа. 
Хранение и транспортировка одежды: Храните изделие в прохладном, сухом, темном, хорошо проветриваемом и 
закрытом помещении, как до, так и после использования. Условия хранения: температура от +5 до +25°C. влажность 
< 60%. Чрезмерная влажность, температура или интенсивный свет могут отрицательно сказаться на их качестве. 
Поставщик не несет ответственности за качество продукта, хранящегося не в соответствии с инструкциями. 
Транспортировка изделия должна осуществляться в картонной или пластиковой упаковке. Упаковка должна обеспе-
чивать вентиляцию. Продукт не должен храниться дольше 5 лет. 
Срок годности: Изделие можно использовать до появления признаков износа, но не более 5 лет с даты изготовле-
ния, указанной на этикетке изделия. Не превышайте количество циклов стирки, указанное на этикетке. Указанное 
максимальное количество циклов стирки - не единственный фактор, связанный со сроком хранения одежды. Срок 
годности также зависит от того, как продукт используется, обслуживается, хранится и т.д.  
Консервация изделия: Изделие стирать отдельно, вывернув наизнанку, при 40 градусах Цельсия, в общедоступ-
ных средствах для стирки, предназначенных для цветной одежды. Не отжимать. Не сушить в сушильной машине. 
Не гладить. Не подвергать химчистке. Не хлорировать.  
Объяснение обозначений: VOREL – обозначение производителя, 74666X - № кат. производителя; L, XL, 2XL, 3XL, 
3XL - обозначение размера импортера, сравните с таблицей; «символ i» – знак, указывающий на необходимость 
ознакомления с дополнительной информацией; CE – знак соответствия требованиям директив нового подхода ЕС; 
EN ISO 20471:2013 + A1:2016 – номер Европейского стандарта общих требований к защитной одежде с высокой 
видимостью; EN 13688: 2013 - номер стандарта защитной одежды
Нотифицированный орган, участвующий в процессе оценки соответствия: TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH 
(№ нотификации 0197), Тиллиштрассе 2, 90431 Нюрнберг, Германия 
Декларация о соответствии: предоставлена на карте продукта по адресу toya24.pl

 - машинная стирка при 40°С

 - не сушить в сушильной машине

 - не гладить 

 - не хлорировать

 - не подвергать химической чистке

 - прочитать дополнительную информацию

Таблица размеров:
Размер L XL 2XL 3XL
Рост 180-188 188-196 196-204 204-212

Окружность груди 102-110 110-118 118-129 129-137

Instrukcijos turinys pagal EN ISO 20471: 2013 / PPE reglamentą 2016/425/EU
Gamintojas: TOYA S.A. Sołtysowicka g. 1315, 51-168 Vroclavas, Lenkija 
Produkto aprašymas: Įspėjamoji liemenė yra II kategorijos asmeninės apsaugos priemonė, užtikrinanti vartotojo išskirti-
numą. Liemenė pagaminta iš spalvingos fl uorescencinės medžiagos su užsiūtomis atspindinčios medžiagos juostelėmis. 
Galimos dvi fl uorescencinių medžiagų spalvos: geltona ir oranžinė-raudona. Liemenė tvirtinama dirželiais, su įtaisytais lipu-
kais. Liemenė atitinka 2 klasės drabužių gaminio reikalavimus, pagal EN ISO 20471 reikalavimus. Drabužis pagamintas iš 
etiketėje nurodytų medžiagų. Ypač jautriems žmonėms drabužiai gali dirginti odą. 
Drabužių naudojimo rekomendacijos: Nenaudokite netinkamo dydžio drabužių, per laisvų arba per ankštų. Uždėję dra-
bužius, sureguliuokite juos naudodamiesi reguliavimo elementais, taip, kad jie kuo labiau apsaugotų nesumažindami ju-
dėjimo laisvės. Prieš pradėdami dirbti, įsitikinkite, kad visos sagos, užtrauktukai, lipukai ir segtukai yra uždaryti. Įsitikinkite, 
kad nėra laisvų, išsikišančių drabužių elementų, kurie galėtų būti sugauti darbo metu. Nenaudokite apgadintų, suplėšytų ar 
dėvėtų drabužių. Prieš kiekvieną naudojimą įsitikinkite, kad ant drabužių nėra nusidėvėjimo žymių. 
Drabužių saugojimas ir transportavimas: Prieš naudojimą ir po jo laikykite produktą vėsioje, sausoje, tamsioje, gerai vėdi-
namoje ir uždaroje patalpoje. Laikymo sąlygos: temperatūra nuo +5 iki +25 laip. C, drėgmė < 60%. Per didelė drėgmė, tempe-
ratūra ar stipri šviesa gali neigiamai paveikti jų kokybę. Tiekėjas neatsako už priešingai nei nurodyta laikomo gaminio kokybę. 
Produktas turėtų būti gabenamas kartoninėje arba plastikinėje pakuotėje. Pakuotė turi užtikrinti ventiliaciją. Produktas ne-
turėtų būti laikomas ilgiau kaip 5 metus. 
Tinka vartoti: Produktą galima naudoti tol, kol pasirodys susidėvėjimo požymiai, bet ne ilgiau kaip 5 metus nuo pagaminimo 
datos pateiktos produkto etiketėje. Neviršykite etiketėje nurodyto skalbimo ciklų skaičiaus. Nurodytas maksimalus skalbimo 
ciklų skaičius nėra vienintelis veiksnys, susijęs su drabužių patvarumu. Tinkamumo laikas taip pat priklauso nuo naudojimo, 
priežiūros, laikymo ir kt. veiksnių.  
Produkto priežiūra: Skalbkite gaminį atskirai, išvirkščius, 40 laip. C temp., skalbimo priemonėse skirtose spalvotiems dra-
bužiams. Nenaudoti skalbimo mašinoje gręžimo funkcijos. Nedžiovinti būgninėje džiovykėje. Nelyginti. Nevalyti chemiškai. 
Nechloruoti.  
Žymėjimų paaiškinimas: VOREL - gamintojo žymėjimas, 7466X – gamintojo kat.nr.; L, XL, 2XL, 3XL - importuotojo dydžio 
žymėjimas, palyginkite su lentele; „simbolis i“ - ženklas, nurodantis, kad reikia skaityti papildomą informaciją, CE - atitik-
ties ženklas, rodantis EB naujojo požiūrio direktyvų reikalavimus; EN ISO 20471: 2013 + A1:2016 - Europos standarto, 
nustatančio reikalavimus, keliamus įspėjamajam aprangai dėl matomumo, numeris; EN 13688: 2013 - apsauginių drabužių 
standarto numeris
Atitikties įvertinimo procese dalyvaujanti notifi kuotoji įstaiga: TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH (notifi kacijos Nr. 
0197), Tillystraße 2, 90431 Nürnberg, Vokietija 
Atitikties deklaracija: produkto kortelėje, svetainėje toya24.pl

- skalbti 40 laip. temperatūroje C

- nedžiovinti būgninėje džiovykėje

- nelyginti 

- nechloruoti

- nevalyti chemiškai

- perskaityti papildomą informaciją

Dydžių lentelė
Dydis L XL 2XL 3XL
Ūgis 180-188 188-196 196-204 204-212

Krūtinės apvadas 102-110 110-118 118-129 129-137

Obsah návodu v souladu s normou EN ISO 20471:2013 + A1:2016 / Nařízení OOP  2016/425/EU
Výrobce: TOYA S.A., ul. Sołtysowicka 13/15, 51-168 Wrocław, Polsko 
Popis produktu: Výstražná vesta je osobní ochranné vybavení kategorie II, které zajišťuje uživateli viditelnost. Vesta byla 
vyrobena z barevného fl uorescenčního materiálu, na kterém byly našity pruhy vyrobené z refl exního materiálu. K dispozici 
jsou dvě barvy fl uorescenčních materiálů: žlutá a oranžovo-červená. Vesta je zapínaná pomocí pásek vybavených suchým 
zipem. Vesta splňuje požadavky na oděvní výrobky třídy 2 v souladu s požadavky normy EN ISO 20471. Oblečení bylo 
vyrobeno z materiálů uvedených na štítku. U zvláště citlivých lidí může oděv dráždit pokožku. 
Doporučení pro použití oděvu: Nepoužívejte oděvy nesprávné velikosti, příliš volné nebo příliš těsné. Po nošení oblečení 
jej upravte pomocí nastavovacích prvků tak, aby co nejlépe chránil, aniž by při tom omezil volnost pohybu. Před zahájením 
práce se ujistěte, že jsou všechny knofl íky, zipy, suché zipy a západky zapnuté. Ujistěte se, že nezůstaly žádné volné a 
vyčnívající části oblečení, které by mohly být zachyceny během práce. Nepoužívejte poškozené, roztrhané nebo prodřené 
oblečení. Před každým použitím se ujistěte, že oblečení nevykazuje známky opotřebení. 
Skladování a přeprava oděvů: Skladujte v chladném, suchém, tmavém, dobře větraném a uzavřeném prostoru, před 
i po použití. Skladovací podmínky: teplota +5 až +25 st. C, vlhkost <60%. Příliš vysoká vlhkost, teplota nebo intenzivní 
světlo mohou nepříznivě ovlivnit jejich kvalitu. Dodavatel neodpovídá za kvalitu produktu skladovaného v rozporu s pokyny. 
Produkt by měl být přepravován v lepenkovém nebo plastovém obalu. Obal by měl zajišťovat větrání. Výrobek by neměl 
být skladován déle než 5 let. 
Životnost: Produkt může být používán, dokud se nevyskytnou známky opotřebení, ale ne déle než 5 let od data výroby 
uvedeného na etiketě produktu. Nepřekračujte počet pracích cyklů uvedených na štítku. Zadaný maximální počet pracích 
cyklů však není jediným faktorem spojeným s dobou životnosti oděvu. Životnost závisí také na způsobu použití, údržbě, 
skladování atd.  
Údržba produktu: Produkt perte odděleně, obrácený na rubovou stranu, při 40 st. C. v běžně dostupných pracích prostřed-
cích pro barevné oblečení. Neždímat. Nesušte v bubnových sušičkách. Nežehlit. Nečistit chemicky. Nechlorovat.  
Vysvětlení označení: VOREL – označení výrobce, 7466X – katalogové číslo výrobce; L, XL, 2XL, 3XL – označení velikosti 
dovozce, porovnejte s tabulkou; „symbol i“ - značka upozorňující na nutnost přečtení doplňkových informací, CE – značka 
shody s požadavky nových směrnic ES; EN ISO 20471:2013 + A1:2016 - číslo evropské normy o obecných požadavcích na 
výstražné oděvy s vysokou viditelností; EN 13688: 2013 - číslo normy pro ochranný oděv
Oznámený subjekt zapojený do procesu posuzování shody: TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH (č. notifi kace 0197), 
Tillystraße 2, 90431 Norimberk, Německo  
Prohlášení o shodě: k dispozici na kartě produktu na adrese toya24.pl 

- prát při 40 st. C

- nesušit v bubnových sušičkách

- nežehlit 

- nechlorovat

- nečistit chemicky

- přečtěte si doplňující informace

Tabulka velikostí
Rozměr L XL 2XL 3XL

Tělesná výška 180-188 188-196 196-204 204-212
Obvod hrudníku 102-110 110-118 118-129 129-137
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Obsah príručky podľa normy EN ISO 20471:2013 + A1:2016 / Smernice PPE 2016/425/EU
Výrobca: TOYA S.A., ul. Sołtysowicka 13/15, 51-168 Wrocław, Poľsko. 
Popis výrobku: Refl exná vesta je osobný ochranný prostriedok 2. kategórie zaručujúci používateľov viditeľnosť. Vesta je 
zhotovená z farebného fl uorescenčného textilu, na ktorý sú našité pásy z refl exného materiálu. Dostupné sú dve farby fl u-
orescenčného textilu: žltá a oranžovočervená. Vesta sa zapína pásmi so suchým zipsom. Vesta spĺňa požiadavky týkajúce 
sa odevu 2. triedy podľa požiadaviek normy EN ISO 20471. Odev je zhotovený z materiálov, ktoré sú uvedené na štítku. 
Odev môžu u zvlášť citlivých (alergických) osôb dráždiť pokožku. 
Odporúčania týkajúce sa používania odevu: Nepoužívajte odev s nesprávnou veľkosťou, ani príliš voľný ani príliš úzky. 
Keď si odev oblečiete, náležite ho nastavte, použite regulačné prvky, aby odev čo najlepšie chránil a súčasne neobmedzo-
val pohyby. Pred začatím práce skontrolujte, či všetky gombíky, zipsy, suché zipsy a klipsy sú zapnuté. Skontrolujte, či na 
odeve nie sú voľné, odstávajúce prvky, ktoré by mohli byť počas práce zachytené. Nepoužívajte poškodený, roztrhaný alebo 
predretý odev. Pred každým použitím skontrolujte, či odev nie je opotrebovaný. 
Uchovávanie a preprava odevu: Výrobok uchovávajte na chladnom, suchom, tmavom, dobre vetranom a zatvorenom 
mieste, tak pred ako aj po použití. Podmienky uchovávania: teplota od +5 do +25 °C, vlhkosť <60 %. Príliš vysoká vlhkosť, 
teplota alebo intenzívne slnečné žiarenie môžu negatívne ovplyvňovať kvalitu. Dodávateľ nezodpovedá za kvalitu výrobku, 
ktorý nebol uchovávaný v súlade s pokynmi. 
Výrobok prepravujte v kartónových alebo plastových obaloch. Obal musí byť priedušný, tzn. zaručovať náležitú ventiláciu. 
Výrobok neuchovávajte dlhšie než 5 rokov. 
Lehota použiteľnosti: Výrobok je vhodný na použitie kým sa neobjavia príznaky opotrebovania, avšak nie dlhšie než 5 
rokov od dátumu výroby, ktorý je uvedený na štítku výrobku. Nepresahujte počet cyklov prania, ktorý je uvedený na štítku. 
Stanovený maximálny počet cyklov prania nie je jediným faktorom, ktorý ovplyvňujte dĺžku lehoty použiteľnosti odevu. 
Lehota použiteľnosti závisí aj od spôsobu používania, údržby, uchovávania ap.  
Údržba výrobku: Výrobok perte osobitne, obrátený na ruby, v teplote do +40  °C s použitím bežne dostupných pracích 
prostriedkov na farebné oblečenie. Neodstreďujte. Nesušte v bubnovej sušičke. Nežehlite. Nečistite chemicky. Nechlórujte.  
Vysvetlenia označení: VOREL – označenie výrobcu, 7466X – kat. č. výrobcu; L, XL, 2XL, 3XL – veľkosti podľa dovozcu, 
porovnajte s tabuľkou; „symbol i” – znak informuje, že používateľ sa musí oboznámiť s doplňujúcimi informáciami, CE – znak 
zhody s požiadavkami smernice novej perspektívy ES; EN ISO 20471:2013 – č. európskej harmonizovanej normy o vše-
obecných požiadavkách na výstražné odevy s intenzívnou viditeľnosťou; EN 13688: 2013 - číslo normy pre ochranný odev
Notifi kovaná osoba, ktorá sa podieľala na procese hodnotenia zhody: TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH (č. notifi -
kácie 0197), Tillystraße 2, 90431 Nürnberg, Nemecko 
Vyhlásenie o zhode: uvedené vo výrobnom liste, ktorý je dostupný na toya24.pl

- prať pri teplote +40  °C

- nesušiť v bubnovej sušičke

- nežehliť 

- nechlórovať

- nečistiť chemicky

- oboznámiť sa s doplňujúcimi informáciami

Tabuľka veľkostí
Veľkosť L XL 2XL 3XL
Výška 180-188 188-196 196-204 204-212

Obvod hrudníka 102-110 110-118 118-129 129-137

Az útmutató tartalma megfelel az EN ISO 20471:2013 szabványnak / PPE Rendeletnek 2016/425/EU
Gyártó: TOYA S.A., ul. Sołtysowicka 13/15, 51-168 Wrocław, Lengyelország. 
Termék leírása: A láthatósági mellény egy II. kategóriájú személyi védőfelszerelés, mely jobb megkülönböztethetőséget 
biztosít a felhasználónak. A mellény színezett fl uoreszcens anyagból készült, melyre fényvisszaverő anyagból készült 
sávok vannak felvarrva. Kétféle fl uoreszkáló anyag kapható: sárga és narancssárga-piros. A mellény tépőzáras szalagok-
kal rögzíthető. A mellény az EN ISO 20471 szabvány követelményei szerint megfelel a 2. osztályú ruházati termékekkel 
szemben támasztott követelményeknek. A ruházat a címkén feltüntetett anyagból készült. Különösen érzékeny emberek 
esetében a ruházat irritálhatja a bőrt. 
Ruhadarab használatával kapcsolatos javaslatok: Ne használjon nem megfelelő méretű, túl laza vagy túl feszes ruhát. A 
ruhadarab felvételét követően állítsa azt be a szabályozó elemekkel úgy, hogy az a lehető legnagyobb védelmet biztosítsa 
a mozgásszabadság korlátozása nélkül. A munka megkezdése előtt ellenőrizze, hogy az összes gomb, retesz, tépőzáras 
rögzítő és retesz zárva van-e. A munka során való becsípődés megakadályozása érdekében ügyeljen arra, hogy a ruha 
egyik része se legyen meglazulva és ne álljon el a testtől. Ne használjon sérült, szakadt vagy kidörzsölődött ruhát. Minden 
használat előtt ellenőrizze, hogy a ruhadarab nem viseli-e elhasználódás jeleit. 
Ruha tárolása és szállítása: A ruha mind használat előtt, mind használat után hűvös, száraz, sötét, jól szellőző és zárt 
helyiségben tárolandó. Tárolási feltételek: +5 és +25 C fok közötti hőmérséklet, <60%-os páratartalom. A túl magas páratar-
talom, hőmérséklet vagy erős fény hátrányosan befolyásolhatja a termék minőségét. A beszállító nem felel az utasításoknak 
nem megfelelően tárolt termék minőségéért. 
A termék kartondobozban vagy műanyag csomagolásban szállítandó. A csomagolás legyen jól szellőző. A termék legfeljebb 
5 évig tárolható. 
Felhasználhatósági idő: A termék addig használható, amíg meg nem jelennek rajta az elhasználódás jelei, de legfeljebb 
a címkén feltüntetett gyártási dátumtól számított 5 évig. Ne lépje túl a címkén meghatározott mosási ciklusok számát. 
A mosási ciklusok maximális száma nem az egyetlen, ruházat tartósságának időtartamával kapcsolatos tényező. A fel-
használhatósági idő a használat, karbantartás, tárolás stb. módjától is függ.  
A termék karbantartása: A terméket más ruhadaraboktól elválasztva, kifordítva mossa színes ruhához szánt, általánosan 
kapható mosószerrel, 40 C fokon.   Ne centrifugázza. Ne szárítsa szárítógépben. Ne vasalja. Ne tisztítsa vegyileg. Ne 
klórozza.  
Jelmagyarázat: VOREL - a gyártó jelölése, 7466X - gyártó kategóriaszáma; L, XL, 2XL, 3XL - az importőr méretmegjelöl-
ése, hasonlítsa össze a táblázattal; „I szimbólum” - a kiegészítő információk megismerésének szükségességére utaló jel, 
CE - az új EK irányelvek követelményeinek való megfelelés jele; EN ISO 20471: 2013 + A1: 2016 - Az intenzív láthatóságú 
fi gyelmeztető ruházat általános követelményeire vonatkozó európai szabvány száma; EN 13688: 2013 - a védőruházat 
szabvány száma
A megfelelőségértékelési folyamatban részt vevő bejelentett szervezet: TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH (nr no-
tyfi kacji 0197), Tillystraße 2, 90431 Nürnberg, Németország 
Megfelelőségi nyilatkozat: a termék toya24.pl weblapon elérhető termékkártyájában található

 - 40 C fokon mossa. C

 - ne szárítsa szárítógépben

 - ne vasalja 

 - ne klórozza

 - ne tisztítsa vegyileg

 - olvassa el a kiegészítő információkat

Mérettáblázat
Méret L XL 2XL 3XL

Magasság 180-188 188-196 196-204 204-212
Mellbőség 102-110 110-118 118-129 129-137

Conținutul acestui manual în conformitate cu EN ISO 20471:2013 / Directiva PPE 2016/425/EU
Producător: TOYA S.A., ul. Sołtysowicka 1315, 51-168 Wrocław, Polonia. 
Descrierea produsului: Vesta de vizibilitate ridicată este un echipament de protecție individual de categoria a ii care asigu-
ră vizibilitatea purtătorului. Vesta este realizată din material colorat fl uorescent cu benzi refl ectorizante cusute pe ea. Sunt 
disponibile două culori fl uorescente: galbenă și roșu portocaliu. Vesta este prinsă cu benzi arici Velcro. Vesta este în confor-
mitate cu cerințele privind obiectele de îmbrăcăminte din clasa 2 conform standardului EN ISO 20471. Vesta este produsă 
din materialele indicate pe etichetă. Persoanele deosebit de sensibile pot avea iritații ale pielii de la acest articol vestimentar. 
Recomandări de utilizare:  Nu folosiți articole de îmbrăcăminte prea mici, prea mari sau prea strânse. După îmbrăcarea 
articolelor de îmbrăcăminte, ele trebuie ajustate folosind elementele de reglare, Astfel încât să asigure cea mai bună pro-
tecție  fără a restricționa libertatea de mișcare.  Înainte de începerea lucrului, asigurați-vă că toți nasturii, toate fermoarele, 
închizătorile Velcro și cu capse sunt închise. Asigurați-vă că nu există părți libere ale articolelor de îmbrăcăminte, care 
atârnă și ar putea fi  agățate în timpul lucrului.  Nu folosiți haine deteriorate, rupte sau uzate. Înainte de fi ecare utilizare, 
asigurați-vă că hainele nu prezintă semne de uzură. 
Depozitare și transport  Păstrați produsul într-o încăpere răcoroasă, uscată, bine ventilată și închisă, atât înainte cât și 
după utilizare.  Condiții de depozitare: temperatură +5 la +25° C, umiditate < 60%. Umiditatea excesivă, temperatura ridicată 
sau lumina intensă pot afecta negativ calitatea sa. Furnizorul nu poate fi  făcut responsabil pentru calitatea vreunui produs 
depozitat altfel decât în conformitate cu instrucțiunile.  
Produsul trebuie transportat în ambalajul din carton sau plastic. Ambalajul trebuie să permită ventilația. Produsul nu trebuie 
depozitat pe o perioadă mai mare de 5 ani. 
Data expirării: Produsul poate fi  folosit până când apar semne de uzură, dar nu mai mult de 5 ani de la data fabricației 
indicată pe eticheta produsului.  Nu depășiți numărul de cicluri de spălare specifi cate pe etichetă.  Numărul maxim de cicluri 
de spălare nu este singurul factor asociat cu durata de viață a articolului de îmbrăcăminte. Durata de viață depinde și de 
modul de utilizare, întreținere, depozitare, etc. a produsului.   
Întreținerea produsului: Spălați produsul separat, întors pe dos, la 40° C, cu detergenți de rufe uzuali destinați rufelor 
colorate.  Nu stoarceți prin centrifugare Nu uscați în uscător Nu călcați Nu folosiți curățarea uscată. Nu folosiți clor.  
Explicația marcajelor: VOREL - marca producătorulu, 7466X – numărul de categorie a producătorului L, XL, 2XL, 3XL - 
marca de mărime a importatorului, a se compara cu tabelul; “simbol i” - marca indicând faptul că informațiile suplimentare 
trebuie citite; CE - marca de conformitate cu cerințele directivelor CE privind noua abordare; EN ISO 20471:2013 - numărul 
de Standard European pentru cerințe generale referitoare la îmbrăcămintea de vizibilitate ridicată; EN 13688: 2013 - numă-
rul standardului de îmbrăcăminte de protecție
Organismul notifi cat implicat în procesul de evaluare a conformității: TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH (nr. Notifi -
care 0197), Tillystraße 2, 90431 Nürnberg, Germania 
Declarație de conformitate: disponibilă în cardul produsului pe toya24.pl

 - spălați la 40° C

 - nu uscați în uscător

 - nu călcați 

 - nu folosiți clor.

 - nu folosiți curățarea uscată

 - citiți informațiile suplimentare 

Tabel dimensiuni 
Dimensiune L XL 2XL 3XL

Înălțime 180-188 188-196 196-204 204-212
Circumferința pieptului 102-110 110-118 118-129 129-137

Contenido del manual según EN ISO 20471:2013 / Reglamento PPE 2016/425/EU
Fabricante: TOYA S.A., ul. Sołtysowicka 13/15, 51-168 Wrocław, Polonia
Descripción del producto: El chaleco de advertencia es un equipo de protección individual de categoría II que confi ere al 
usuario un carácter distintivo. El chaleco está hecho de material fl uorescente de colores sobre el que están cosidas bandas 
de material refl ectante. Hay dos colores fl uorescentes disponibles: amarillo y naranja-rojo. El chaleco se sujeta con tiras de 
velcro. El chaleco cumple los requisitos de la clase 2 de producto de confección según EN ISO 20471. La ropa está hecha 
de materiales indicados en la etiqueta. En personas particularmente sensibles la ropa puede irritar la piel. 
Recomendaciones para el uso de la ropa: No use ropa demasiado de talla incorrecta, suelta o apretada. Después de 
ponerse la prenda, ajústela con elementos de ajuste para que ofrezca la mejor protección posible sin restringir su libertad 
de movimiento. Antes de empezar a trabajar, asegúrese de que todos los botones, cremalleras, cierres de velcro y cierres 
a presión estén cerrados. Asegúrese de que no haya partes sueltas y sobresalientes de la prenda que puedan quedar 
atrapadas durante el trabajo. No utilice ropa dañada, desgarrada o desgastada. Antes de cada uso, asegúrese de que la 
prenda no presente signos de desgaste. 
Almacenamiento y transporte de ropa: Almacene el producto en un lugar fresco, seco, oscuro, bien ventilado y cerrado, 
tanto antes como después de su uso. Condiciones de almacenamiento: temperatura de +5 a +25º C, humedad < 60%. 
La humedad excesiva, la temperatura o la luz intensa pueden afectar negativamente a su calidad. El proveedor no será 
responsable de la calidad de ningún producto que no esté almacenado de acuerdo con las instrucciones. 
El producto debe transportarse en embalajes de cartón o de plástico. El embalaje debe proporcionar ventilación. El producto 
no debe almacenarse durante más de 5 años. 
Período de validez: El producto puede utilizarse hasta que aparezcan signos de desgaste, pero no más de 5 años a partir 
de la fecha de fabricación indicada en la etiqueta del producto. No exceda el número de ciclos de lavado especifi cado en 
la etiqueta. El número máximo especifi cado de ciclos de lavado no es el único factor asociado con la vida útil de la prenda. 
La vida útil también depende de cómo se utiliza, mantiene, almacena, etc. el producto.  
Mantenimiento del producto: Lavar el producto por separado, al revés, a 40 grados C usando detergentes comunes 
destinados a la ropa de color. No centrifugar. No secar en secadora. No planchar. No limpiar en seco. No clorar.  
Explicación del marcado: VOREL - designación del fabricante 7466X - nº de cat. del fabricante; L, XL, 2XL, 3XL - iden-
tifi cación de la talla del importador, comparar con la tabla; „símbolo i” - marca que indica que debe leerse la información 
suplementaria; CE - marcado de conformidad con los requisitos de las Directivas de nuevo enfoque de la CE; EN ISO 
20471:2013  + A1:2016 - número de la norma europea relativa a los requisitos generales para ropa de Advertencia con alta 
visibilidad; EN 13688: 2013 - número de la norma de ropa de protección
Organismo notifi cado que participa en el proceso de evaluación de la conformidad: TÜV Rheinland LGA Products 
GmbH (Notifi cación nº 0197), Tillystraße 2, 90431 Nürnberg, Alemania
La declaración de conformidad está disponible en la fecha de producto en la página web toya24.pl

 - lavar a 40 grados C

 - no secar en secadora

 - no planchar 

 - no clorar

 - no limpiar en seco

 - leer información complementaria

Tabla de tallas
Talla L XL 2XL 3XL

Estatura 180-188 188-196 196-204 204-212
Circunferencia torácica 102-110 110-118 118-129 129-137

Contenu du mode d’emploi selon EN ISO 20471:2013 / Règlement sur les ÉPI 2016/425/EU
Fabricant : TOYA S.A., ul. Sołtysowicka 13/15, 51-168 Wrocław, Pologne. 
Description du produit : Le gilet d’avertissement est un équipement de protection individuelle de catégorie II qui confère 
au porteur un caractère distinctif. Le gilet était fait d’un matériau fl uorescent coloré sur lequel étaient cousues des ceintures 
faites d’un matériau réfl échissant. Deux couleurs fl uorescentes sont disponibles : jaune et rouge orangé. Le gilet est fermé 
par des bandes auto-agrippantes. Le gilet répond aux exigences des vêtements de classe 2 selon la norme EN ISO 20471. 
Les vêtements sont faits de matériaux fi gurant sur l’étiquette. Les vêtements peuvent irriter la peau chez les personnes 
particulièrement sensibles. 
Recommandations pour l’utilisation des vêtements : Ne pas utiliser de vêtements trop petits, trop amples ou trop 
serrés. Une fois le vêtement porté, ajuster le vêtement à l’aide d’éléments de réglage afi n qu’il off re la meilleure protection 
possible sans restreindre la liberté de mouvement. Avant de commencer le travail, s’assurer que tous les boutons, serrures, 
fermetures auto-agrippantes et boutons-pression sont fermés. Veillez à ce qu’il n’y ait pas de parties lâches et saillantes du 
vêtement qui pourraient être coincées pendant le travail. Ne pas utiliser de vêtements endommagés, déchirés ou érafl és. 
Avant chaque utilisation, s’assurer que le vêtement ne présente aucun signe d’usure. 
Stockage et transport de vêtements : Entreposer le produit dans un endroit frais, sec, sombre, bien ventilé et fermé, avant 
et après utilisation. Conditions de stockage : température de +5 à +25 degré Celsius, humidité < 60 %. Une humidité, une 
température excessive ou une lumière intense peuvent nuire à leur qualité. Le fournisseur ne peut être tenu responsable de 
la qualité d’un produit non stocké conformément aux instructions. 
Le produit doit être transporté dans un emballage en carton ou en plastique. L’emballage doit assurer la ventilation. Le 
produit ne doit pas être entreposé pendant plus de 5 ans. 
Période de validité : Le produit peut être utilisé jusqu’à ce que des signes d’usure apparaissent, mais pas plus de 5 ans 
après la date de fabrication indiquée sur l’étiquette du produit. Ne pas dépasser le nombre de cycles de lavage indiqué sur 
l’étiquette. Le nombre maximum spécifi é de cycles de lavage n’est pas le seul facteur associé à la durée de conservation 
du vêtement. La durée de conservation dépend également de la façon dont le produit est utilisé, entretenu, stocké, etc.  
Entretien du produit: Laver le produit séparément, à l’envers, à 40 degrés  Celsius. dans les moyens de lavage généra-
lement disponibles destinés aux vêtements de couleur. Ne pas faire tourner. Ne pas sécher dans un sèche-linge. Ne pas 
repasser. Ne pas nettoyer chimiquement. Ne pas chlorer.  
Explication des désignations : VOREL – désignation du fabricant 7466X –  numéro de catégorie du fabricant ; L, XL, 
2XL, 3XL – désignation de la taille de l’importateur, à comparer avec le tableau ; « symbole i » – marque indiquant que des 
informations supplémentaires doivent être lues ; CE – marque de conformité avec les exigences des directives « nouvelle 
approche » ; EN ISO 20471:2013 – norme européenne relative à des conditions générales pour les vêtements avertissants 
à grande visibilité; EN 13688: 2013 - numéro de la norme sur les vêtements de protection
Organisme notifi é impliqué dans le processus d’évaluation de la conformité : TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH 
(notifi cation n° 0197), Tillystraße 2, 90431 Nürnberg, Allemagne 
Déclaration de conformité : disponible sur la fi che produit à l’adresse toya24.pl

 - laver à 40 degrés Celsius

 - ne pas sécher en tambour

 - ne pas repasser 

 - ne pas chlorer

 - ne pas nettoyer chimiquement

 - lire les informations supplémentaires

Tableau des tailles
Taille L XL 2XL 3XL

Stature 180–188 188–196 196–204 204–212
Circonférence de la poitrine 102–110 110–118 118–129 129–137

Contenuto delle istruzioni secondo EN ISO 20471:2013 + A1:2016 / Regolamenti DPI 2016/425/EU
Produttore: TOYA S.A., ul. Sołtysowicka 1315, 51-168 Wrocław, Polonia 
Descrizione del prodotto: Il giubbotto di segnalazione è un dispositivo di protezione personale di categoria II che assicura 
all’utilizzatore l’alta visibilità. Il giubbotto è stato realizzato in materiale fl uorescente colorato su cui sono state cucite le 
strisce in materiale rifl ettente. Sono disponibili due colori fl uorescenti: giallo e rosso-arancio. Il giubbotto è dotato di un 
sistema di chiusura con strisce di velcro. Il giubbotto soddisfa i requisiti della classe 2 del prodotto di abbigliamento secondo 
la norma EN ISO 20471. Il capo è stato realizzato in materiali riportati sull’etichetta. Gli indumenti possono irritare la pelle 
delle persone particolarmente sensibili. 
Raccomandazioni per l’uso degli indumenti: Non utilizzare indumenti troppo piccoli, troppo larghi o troppo stretti. Una 
volta indossato l’indumento, aggiustarlo con elementi di regolazione in modo che garantisca la migliore protezione possibile 
senza limitare la libertà di movimento. Prima di iniziare il lavoro, assicurarsi che tutti i pulsanti, le cerniere, i velcri e i fermi 
siano chiusi. Accertarsi che non vi siano parti sporgenti e allentate dell’indumento che potrebbero rimanere impigliate du-
rante il lavoro. Non utilizzare indumenti danneggiati, strappati o logorati. Prima di ogni utilizzo assicurarsi che l’indumento 
non presenti segni di usura. 
Stoccaggio e trasporto di indumenti: Conservare il prodotto in un luogo fresco, asciutto, buio, ben ventilato e chiuso, 
sia prima che dopo l’uso. Condizioni di stoccaggio: temperatura da +5 a +25°C, umidità < 60%. Un’umidità eccessiva, una 
temperatura o luce intensa possono compromettere la loro qualità. Il fornitore non potrà essere ritenuto responsabile per la 
qualità di qualsiasi prodotto non conservato secondo le istruzioni. 
Il prodotto deve essere trasportato in imballaggi di cartone o plastica. L’imballaggio deve garantire la ventilazione. Il prodotto 
non deve essere conservato per più di 5 anni. 
Periodo di validità: Il prodotto può essere utilizzato fi no alla comparsa di segni di usura, ma non più di 5 anni dalla data di 
produzione indicata sull’etichetta del prodotto. Non superare il numero di cicli di lavaggio specifi cato sull’etichetta. Il numero 
massimo di cicli di lavaggio specifi cato non è l’unico fattore associato alla durata di conservazione dell’indumento. La durata 
di conservazione dipende anche da come il prodotto viene utilizzato, mantenuto, immagazzinato ecc.  
Manutenzione del prodotto: Lavare il prodotto separatamente, al rovescio, a 40°C, utilizzando detersivi per capi colorati 
disponibili in commercio. Non centrifugare. Asciugatura a tamburo non consentita. Non stirare. Non pulire a secco. Non 
candeggiare.  
Spiegazione dei simboli: VOREL - designazione del produttore, 7466X - codice prodotto del produttore; L, XL, 2XL, 3XL 
- marchio di taglia dell’importatore, confrontare con la tabella; „simbolo e” - marchio che indica che le informazioni supple-
mentari devono essere lette; CE - marchio di conformità ai requisiti delle direttive CE fondate sul nuovo approccio; EN ISO 
20471:2013 + A1:2016 - numero della norma europea relativa ai requisiti generali per indumenti di segnalazione ad alta 
visibilità; EN 13688: 2013 - numero della norma di abbigliamento protettivo
Organismo notifi cato che partecipa al processo di valutazione della conformità: TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH 
(nr notyfi kacji 0197), Tillystraße 2, 90431 Nürnberg, Germania 
Dichiarazione di conformità: disponibile nella scheda tecnica del prodotto sul sito: toya24.pl

 - lavare a 40 gradi C

 - asciugatura a tamburo non consentita

 - non stirare 

 - non candeggiare

 - non pulire a secco

 - leggere l’informativa supplementare

Tabella delle taglie
Taglia L XL 2XL 3XL

Altezza 180-188 188-196 196-204 204-212
Circonferenza toracica 102-110 110-118 118-129 129-137

Inhoud van de instructie volgens EN ISO 20471:2013 / PPE-richtlijn 2016/425/EU
Producent: Zhejiang Yinguang Refl ecting Material Manufacturing Co. Ltd., Gangtou Industrial Area, Lutan, Wuyi, 321208 
Zhejiang, Chiny
Importeur / gemachtigde vertegenwoordiger: TOYA S.A. ul. Sołtysowicka 13/15, 51-168 Wrocław, Polska. 
Productbeschrijving: Het zichtbaarheidshesje is een persoonlijk beschermingsmiddel van categorie II, dat de drager doet 
opvallen. Het hesje is gemaakt van kleurrijk fl uorescerend materiaal waarop riemen van refl ecterend materiaal zijn genaaid. 
Er zijn twee fl uorescerende kleuren beschikbaar: geel en oranjerood. Het hesje wordt bevestigd met klittenbandstroken. Het 
hesje voldoet aan de eisen van klasse 2 kleding volgens EN ISO 20471. De kleding is gemaakt van de materialen vermeld 
op het etiket. Bij bijzonder gevoelige mensen kan de kleding de huid irriteren. 
Aanbevelingen voor het gebruik van kleding: Gebruik geen kleding met de verkeerde maat, die te los of te strak zit. 
Na het aantrekken van het kledingstuk dient u het met behulp van verstelelementen aan te passen, zodat het de best 
mogelijke bescherming biedt zonder de bewegingsvrijheid te beperken. Voordat u met de werkzaamheden begint, moet u 
zich ervan vergewissen dat alle knopen, sloten, klittenbandsluitingen en drukknopen gesloten zijn. Zorg ervoor dat er geen 
losse, uitstekende delen van het kledingstuk zijn die tijdens het werk kunnen worden gegrepen. Gebruik geen beschadigde, 
gescheurde of doorgeschuurde kleding. Controleer voor elk gebruik of het kledingstuk geen tekenen van slijtage vertoont. 
Opslag en transport van kleding: Bewaar het product in een koele, droge, donkere, goed geventileerde en gesloten 
ruimte, zowel voor als na gebruik. Opslagcondities: temperatuur +5 tot +25° C, vochtigheid < 60%. Overmatige vochtigheid, 
temperatuur of intens licht kan de kwaliteit ervan negatief beïnvloeden. De leverancier is niet aansprakelijk voor de kwaliteit 
van producten die niet volgens de instructies zijn opgeslagen. 
Het product moet worden vervoerd in kartonnen of plastic verpakkingen. De verpakking moet voor ventilatie zorgen. Het 
product mag niet langer dan 5 jaar worden bewaard. 
Geldigheidsduur: Het product mag worden gebruikt totdat er tekenen van slijtage optreden, maar niet langer dan 5 jaar 
na de productiedatum op het productetiket. Overschrijd het op het etiket vermelde aantal wasbeurten niet. Het aangegeven 
maximale aantal wasbeurten is niet de enige factor die verband houdt met de houdbaarheid van het kledingstuk. De houd-
baarheid is ook afhankelijk van de manier waarop het product wordt gebruikt, onderhouden, opgeslagen, enz.  
Onderhoud van het product: Was het product apart, binnenstebuiten gedraaid, op 40 graden Celsius. in algemeen be-
schikbare wasmiddelen voor gekleurde kleding. Niet zwieren. Niet in een droogtrommel drogen. Niet strijken. Niet chemisch 
reinigen. Niet met chloor behandelen.  
Verklaring van de markeringen: VOREL - aanduiding van de fabrikan, 7466X – cat. nr. producent; L, XL, 2XL, 3XL - im-
porteursmerk, vergelijk met de tabel; „symbool en” - merk dat aangeeft dat aanvullende informatie moet worden gelezen; 
CE - merk van overeenstemming met de vereisten van de nieuwe aanpak-richtlijnen van de EG; EN ISO 20471:2013 + 
A1:2016 - Europ ese norm nr. van algemene vereisten voor waarschuwingskleding met hoge zichtbaarheid; EN 13688: 2013 
- nummer van de norm voor beschermende kleding
Aangemelde instantie die betrokken is bij het conformiteitsbeoordelingsproces: TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH 
(kennisgeving nr. 0197), Tillystraße 2, 90431 Nürnberg, Duitsland 
Conformiteitsverklaring: beschikbaar op de productfi che op toya24.pl

 - wassen op 40 graden  Celsius

 - niet in een droogtrommel drogen

 - niet strijken 

 - niet met chloor behandelen

 - niet chemisch reinigen

 - lees de aanvullende informatie

Maattabel
Maat L XL 2XL 3XL

Lengte 180-188 188-196 196-204 204-212
Borstomtrek 102-110 110-118 118-129 129-137

Περιεχόμενο του εγχειριδίου σύμφωνα με το πρότυπο EN ISO 20471: 2013 + A1:2016 / Κανονισμό για τα ΜΑΠ 
2016/425/EU
Παραγωγός: TOYA S.A. ul. Sołtysowicka 13/15, 51-168 Wrocław, Πολωνία 
Περιγραφή προϊόντος: Το προειδοποιητικό γιλέκο είναι μέσο  ατομικής προστασίας κατηγορίας ΙΙ που κάνει τον χρήστη 
να ξεχωρίζει. Το γιλέκο είναι κατασκευασμένο από πολύχρωμο φθορίζον υλικό με λωρίδες από ανακλαστικό υλικό. Διατίθε-
νται δύο χρώματα φθοριζόντων υλικών: κίτρινο και πορτοκαλί-κόκκινο. Το γιλέκο κλείνει με ιμάντες εξοπλισμένους με velcro.
 Το γιλέκο πληροί τις απαιτήσεις ενός προϊόντος ρουχισμού κατηγορίας 2 σύμφωνα με τις απαιτήσεις του προτύπου EN ISO 20471. Η 
ένδυση κατασκευάστηκε από υλικά που αναγράφονται στην ετικέτα. Σε ιδιαίτερα ευαίσθητα άτομα, η ένδυση μπορεί να ερεθίσει το δέρμα. 
Συστάσεις για τη χρήση της ένδυσης: Μην χρησιμοποιείτε ένδυση λανθασμένου μεγέθους, πολύ χαλαρή ή πολύ σφι-
χτή. Αφού φορέσετε την ένδυση, ρυθμίστε την χρησιμοποιώντας τα στοιχεία ρύθμισης έτσι ώστε να προστατεύει όσο το 
δυνατόν καλύτερα χωρίς να μειώνεται η ελευθερία κίνησης. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι όλα τα κουμπιά, τα φερμουάρ, το velcro και τα 
κλείστρα είναι κλειστά πριν ξεκινήσετε την εργασία. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι δεν υπάρχουν χαλαρά, προεξέχοντα εστοιχεία ένδυσης 
που θα μπορούσαν να πιαστούν κατά την εργασία σας. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε χαλασμένα, σχισμένα ή φθαρμένα ρούχα.
 Πριν από κάθε χρήση, βεβαιωθείτε ότι η ένδυση δεν παρουσιάζει ενδείξεις φθοράς. 
Αποθήκευση και μεταφορά ένδυσης: Το προϊόν να αποθηκεύεται σε δροσερό, στεγνό, σκούρο, καλά αεριζόμενο και κλει-
στό χώρο, τόσο πριν όσο και μετά τη χρήση. Συνθήκες αποθήκευσης: θερμοκρασία +5 έως +25 βαθμούς C, υγρασία <60%. 
Η υπερβολική υγρασία, η θερμοκρασία ή το έντονο φως μπορεί να επηρεάσουν αρνητικά την ποιότητά της. Ο προμηθευτής 
δεν είναι υπεύθυνος για την ποιότητα του προϊόντος που δεν αποθηκεύεται όπως συνιστάται. 
Το προϊόν πρέπει να μεταφέρεται σε συσκευασία πλαστική ή από χαρτόνι. Η συσκευασία πρέπει να παρέχει εξαερισμό. Το 
προϊόν δεν πρέπει να φυλάσσεται για περισσότερο από 5 χρόνια. 
Περίοδος ισχύος: Το προϊόν μπορεί να χρησιμοποιείται μέχρι να εμφανιστούν σημάδια φθοράς, αλλά όχι περισσότερο 
από 5 χρόνια από την ημερομηνία παραγωγής που αναφέρεται στην ετικέτα του προϊόντος. Μην υπερβείτε τον αριθμό 
των κύκλων πλύσης που καθορίζονται στην ετικέτα. Ο καθορισμένος μέγιστος αριθμός κύκλων πλύσης δεν είναι ο μόνος 
παράγοντας που συνδέεται με τη διάρκεια ζωής της ένδυσης. Η διάρκεια ζωής εξαρτάται επίσης από τον τρόπο χρήσης, 
συντήρησης, αποθήκευσης κ.λπ.  
Συντήρηση προϊόντος: Το προϊόν να πλένεται ξεχωριστά, γυρισμένο  από την ανάποδη πλευρά, στους 40 βαθμούς C. με 
γενικώς διαθέσιμα απορρυπαντικά που προορίζονται για χρωματιστά ρούχα. Δεν επιτρέπεται ο  στροβιλισμός. Απαγορεύε-
ται το στέγνωμα σε στεγνωτήριο. Απαγορεύεται το σιδέρωμα. Απαγορεύεται το στεγνό καθάρισμα. Απαγορεύεται το χλώριο.  
Επεξήγηση σημάνσεων: VOREL - σήμανση του κατασκευαστή, 7466X –  αρ. καταλόγου του παραγωγού· L, XL, 2XL, 
3XL - σήμανση μεγέθους του εισαγωγέα, συγκρίνετε με τον πίνακα· «σύμβολο i» - σύμβολο που υποδεικνύει ότι πρέπει να 
διαβαστούν και οι συμπληρωματικές πληροφορίες, CE - σήμα συμμόρφωσης προς τις απαιτήσεις των οδηγιών της νέας 
προσέγγισης της ΕΚ.· EN ISO 20471:2013 - Αριθμός ευρωπαϊκών προτύπων σχετικά με τις γενικές απαιτήσεις για προειδο-
ποιητικά ενδύματα υψηλής ορατότητας; EN 13688: 2013 - αριθμός του προτύπου προστατευτικού ενδύματος
Ο κοινοποιημένος οργανισμός που συμμετέχει στη διαδικασία αξιολόγησης της συμμόρφωσης: TÜV Rheinland LGA 
Products GmbH (αριθμός κοινοποίησης 0197), Tillystraße 2, 90431 Nürnberg, Γερμανία 
Deklaracja zgodności: dostępna w karcie produktu na stronie toya24.pl

 - πλύσιμο στους 40 βαθμούς C

 - απαγορεύεται το στέγνωμα σε στεγνωτήριο

 - απαγορεύεται το σιδέρωμα 

 - απαγορεύεται το χλώριο

 - απαγορεύεται το στεγνό καθάρισμα

 - να διαβάσετε συμπληρωματικές πληροφορίες

Πίνακας μεγεθών
Μεγέθος L XL 2XL 3XL
Ύψος 180-188 188-196 196-204 204-212

Περιφέρεια θώρακα 102-110 110-118 118-129 129-137
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